SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Eng, P.J., Leventhal, Sgroi and Maltese, JJ.

1 2016-06864
COURT: County

2 2014-01998
COURT: Supreme

3 2014-07156
COURT: Supreme

4 2013-09237
COURT: Supreme

5 2016-08705
COURT: Family

6 2015-10397
COURT: Supreme

2015-10398
COURT: Supreme

2015-10400
COURT: Supreme

2015-10403
COURT: Supreme

2015-10415
COURT: Supreme

7 2016-12163
COURT: Family

8 2016-10299
COURT: Family

9 2016-03225
COURT: Family

10 2016-12114
COURT: Family

People v Dietz, Desiree M.
Suffolk

COUNTY:

J/0:

Judgment

People of State of New York v Hernandez

COUNTY: Richmond

J/0:

People v Haynesworth, Russell

Order

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment
People v Webster, Leroy

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment
Matter of Condon v Verdile

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order
Bruzzese v Bruzzese

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Judgment
Bruzzese v Bruzzese

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order
Bruzzese v Bruzzese

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order
Bruzzese v Bruzzese

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order
Bruzzese v Bruzzese

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Judgment

Matter of V. (Anonymous), Carmen; H.

COUNTY: CQueens J/0: Order
Matter of Walden v Hoskins
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Matter of Ra El v Aroepa-Hughley

COUNTY: Queens

J/0:

Order

Matter of J. (Anonymous), Oscar J. L.

COUNTY: Queens

J/0:

Order

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 25, 2017 at 10:00 AM

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

04/25/2016

02/18/2014

07/17/2014

09/26/2013

07/08/2016

03/20/2015

08/24/2015

08/24/2015

06/23/2015

08/25/2015

(Anonymous) , Amyaih; Administrat

11/22/2016

09/06/2016

03/22/2016

11/24/2015



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 25, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Eng, P.J., Leventhal, Sgroi and Maltese, JJ.

11 2016-00857
COURT: Supreme

12 2016-02671
COURT: Family

13 2015-11197
COURT: Supreme

14 2016-04735
COURT: Supreme

15 2016-09078
COURT: Supreme

16 2016-00413
COURT: Supreme

17 2015-07751
COURT: Supreme

18 2015-00587

COURT: Surrogate's

2015-00589

COURT: Surrogate's

2015-00590

COURT: Surrogate's

2015-00592

COURT: Surrogate's

19 2016-06684
COURT: Supreme

20 2016-04699
COURT: Supreme

Matter of Brown v Velez

COUNTY: Westchester J/0:

Matter of McKinney v Jones

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0:

Davis v City of New York

COUNTY: Queens J/0:

Yuhua Han v Gladyshev

COUNTY: Kings J/o0:

Pajovic v 94-06 34th Road Realty, Co., LLC
COUNTY: Queens J/o:

Burton v City of New York

COUNTY: Kings J/0:

Berman-Rey v Gomez

COUNTY: Queens J/o:

Matter of Lee, deceased

Matter of Lee, deceased

Matter of Lee, deceased

Matter of Lee, deceased

Balan v Rooney

COUNTY: Kings J/0:

Fuentes v Espinal

COUNTY: CQueens J/o:

COUNTY: Nassau J/0:

COUNTY: Nassau J/0:

COUNTY: Nassau J/0:

COUNTY: Nassau J/0:

Order

Order

Order

Order

Order

Order

Order

Decree

Decree

Decree

Decree

Order

Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

07/06/2015

01/28/2016

10/07/2015

04/05/2016

07/28/2016

12/04/2015

06/05/2015

12/24/2014

12/19/2014

12/19/2014

12/19/2014

05/25/2016

03/14/2016



