SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 25, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Eng, P.J., Leventhal, Sgroi and Maltese, JJ.

1 2016-06864 COURT: County	People v Dietz, Desiree M. COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Judgment	RENDERE	D:04/25/2016
2 2014-01998 COURT: Supreme	People of State of New York v Hernandez COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Order	DATED:	02/18/2014
3 2014-07156 COURT: Supreme	People v Haynesworth, Russell COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	RENDERE	D:07/17/2014
4 2013-09237 COURT: Supreme	People v Webster, Leroy COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	RENDERE	D:09/26/2013
5 2016-08705 COURT: Family	Matter of Condon v Verdile COUNTY: Dutchess J/O: Order	DATED:	07/08/2016
6 2015-10397 COURT: Supreme	Bruzzese v Bruzzese COUNTY: Orange J/O: Judgment	DATED:	03/20/2015
2015-10398 COURT: Supreme	Bruzzese v Bruzzese COUNTY: Orange J/O: Order	DATED:	08/24/2015
2015-10400 COURT: Supreme	Bruzzese v Bruzzese COUNTY: Orange J/O: Order	DATED:	08/24/2015
2015-10403 COURT: Supreme	Bruzzese v Bruzzese COUNTY: Orange J/O: Order	DATED:	06/23/2015
2015-10415 COURT: Supreme	Bruzzese v Bruzzese COUNTY: Orange J/O: Judgment	DATED:	08/25/2015
7 2016-12163 COURT: Family	Matter of V. (Anonymous), Carmen; H. (Anonymous), A COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	Amyaih; DATED:	Administrat 11/22/2016
8 2016-10299 COURT: Family	Matter of Walden v Hoskins COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	09/06/2016
9 2016-03225 COURT: Family	Matter of Ra El v Aroepa-Hughley COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	03/22/2016
10 2016-12114 COURT: Family	Matter of J. (Anonymous), Oscar J. L. COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	11/24/2015

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 25, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Eng, P.J., Leventhal, Sgroi and Maltese, JJ.

11 2016-00857 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Brown COUNTY:		J/0:	Order	DATED:	07/06/2015
12 2016-02671 COURT: Family	Matter of McK: COUNTY:	-		Order	DATED:	01/28/2016
13 2015-11197 COURT: Supreme	Davis v City o	of New York Queens	J/0:	Order	DATED:	10/07/2015
14 2016-04735 COURT: Supreme	Yuhua Han v G COUNTY:	ladyshev Kings	J/0:	Order	DATED:	04/05/2016
15 2016-09078 COURT: Supreme	Pajovic v 94-0 COUNTY:			y, Co., LLC Order	DATED:	07/28/2016
16 2016-00413 COURT: Supreme	Burton v City COUNTY:		J/0:	Order	DATED:	12/04/2015
17 2015-07751 COURT: Supreme	Berman-Rey v (Gomez Queens	J/0:	Order	DATED:	06/05/2015
18 2015-00587 COURT: Surrogate's		Nassau	J/0:	Decree	DATED:	12/24/2014
2015-00589 COURT: Surrogate'	Matter of Lee s COUNTY:		J/0:	Decree	DATED:	12/19/2014
2015-00590 COURT: Surrogate's	Matter of Lee s COUNTY:	•	J/0:	Decree	DATED:	12/19/2014
2015-00592 COURT: Surrogate's	Matter of Lee s COUNTY:	•	J/0:	Decree	DATED:	12/19/2014
19 2016-06684 COURT: Supreme	Balan v Rooney	-	J/0:	Order	DATED:	05/25/2016
20 2016-04699 COURT: Supreme	Fuentes v Esp:	inal Queens	J/0:	Order	DATED:	03/14/2016